	U	03-29-2	002	FICE	Atty Docket: 843161-
Form PTO-1595 1-31-92		1020370		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original o	ocuments or copy there	of.	
Name of conveying parties: Sergiu Radu Russell K. Brovald Randall C. Luckenbihl Additional name(s) of conveyi	-	18 ·02 ched? □yes ⊠no	(2a.) Name: <u>SUN M</u> I	address of receiving CROSYSTEMS, INC San Antonio Road, MS	
3. Name of Conveyance:	Merger Change of Name		(2b.) Name Address:	a(s) & address(es) att	ached? ⊡yes ⊠no
Execution Date: January 4, 2				alah a address(es) all	auneu: Lyes Lille
 Application number(s) or If this document is being filed A. Patent Application 	together with a ne		on date of the app	lication is: atent No.(s)	7007 N FINA
5. Name and address of part document should be mail	ed:	Additional numbers att	1	●⊠no	d patents invelved: one
Internal Address: O'MEL Street Address: 400 So	Name: <u>Brian M. Berliner</u> Internal Address: <u>O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP</u> Street Address: <u>400 South Hope Street</u> City: <u>Los Angeles</u> <u>State:</u> <u>CA</u> <u>ZIP:</u> 90071-2899		🗴 Enclose	37 CFR 3.41): ed zed to be charged to	
			8. Deposit ad	count number: 50-06	<u>39</u>
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPA	CE	
9. Statement and signature					
To the best of my knowle document. BRIAN M. BERLINER Name of Person Signing	dge and belief, the				is a true copy of the original March 6, 2002 Date ttachments and document:
Mail documents to be record	40.00 DP	Commissioner of Pa Box As	atents and Trade signments n, D.C. 20231	marks	

LA2:602488.1

PATENT REEL: 012718 FRAME: 0597

			(1) (5) <u>Sergiu Radu</u>
(1–8) Insert Inventor(s)	Name(s)	of	(2) (6) <u>Russeli K. Brovald</u>
			(3) (7) Randall C. Luckenbihl
			(4) (8)

For good and For good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to:

(9) Assig	Insert nee	name	of	(9) Sun Microsystems, Inc.
(10)	Insert state incorporate Assignee			(10) <u>Delaware</u>
(11) Assig	Insert nee	address	of	(11) of <u>901 San Antonio Road, MS PAL01-521, Palo Alto, CA</u> 94303 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as
(12)	Invention Title, Cas	entification , such as se Numbei Application	r or	(12) Method And Apparatus For Reducing Electromagnetic Radiation From A Computer (Case No. 10/022.057 (have) executed an application for patent in United States of America
(13)	Insert Da of Applica	te of Signi ation	ing	(13) on December 14, 2001

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the 1) application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any 2) interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act 3) which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) Brian M. Berliner Reg. No. 34,549; Todd E. FitzsImmons, Reg. No. 44,683; Dennis R. Gallagher, Reg. No. 42,563; and Jonathan A. Jaech, Reg. No. 41,091 of O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP, 400 S. Hope Street, Los Angeles, California 90071–2899; and Kenneth Olsen, Reg. No. 26,493; Timothy J. Crean, Reg. No. 37,116; Alexander E. Silverman, Reg. No. 37,940; Anirma Rakshpal Gupta, Reg. No. 38,275; Sean P. Lewis, Reg. No. 42,798; Michael J. Schallop, Reg. No. 44,319; Noreen A. Krall, Reg. No. 39,734; Bernice B. Chen, Reg. No. 42,403; Richard J. Lutton, Jr., Reg. No. 39,756; Marc D. Foodman, Reg. No. 34,110; Monica D. Lee, Reg. No. 40,696; Pavel Pogodin, Reg. No. P48,205; Naren Chaganti, Reg. No. 44,602; Elaine Lee, Reg. No. 41,936; Hugh H. Matsubayashi, Reg. No. 43,779; Paul Leo, 77414 LA2:597142.1 PATENT

REEL: 012718 FRAME: 0598

D. Sorken, Reg. No. 39,039; Marilyn Glaubensklee, Reg. No. 35,521; Ramin Aghevli, Reg. No. 43,462; Andrew C. Chen, Heg. No. 43,544 and Jeffrey L. Myers, Reg. No. 44,252, of SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC., 901 San Antonio Road (MS/PAL01-521), Palo Alto, California 94303

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. \land

Date	Name of Made
Date JAN 4, 2002	Name of Inventor(s)KBy
Date Jun. 4 2002	Name of Inventor(s)
Date	_ Name of Inventor(s)
Date	_ Name of Inventor(s)
